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(702) 782-9830

NOTICE OF ATTACHMENT OF AN OPEN TAX LIEN
ON AGRICULTURAL REARL PROPERTY IN DOUGLAS COUNTY

Due to a previous filing of a prior application NRS 361A.110
states the property may be subject to liens for undetermined
amounts. Alsé pursuant to NRS 361A.155 when any portion of
agricultural land is converted to a higher use the county
assessor shall determine its taxable and agricultural use values
against which to compute the deferred tax for each fiscal year
the property was under agricultural assessment during the
preceding fiscal years, or such period . as is required pursuant to
subsection 2 of NRS 361A.280.

In accordance to NRS 361A.270 the owner will, within 30 days
after a parcel or any portion of a parcel of real property which
has received agricultural use assessment ceases to be used
exclusively for agricultural use, notify the county assessor in
writing of the date of cessation of that use. Pursuant to NRS
361A.280 all deferred taxes will become due along with penalties
if the owner failed to give the notice required by NRS 361A.270.
Also according to NRS 361A.290 if there are deferred taxes that
have not been paid under provisions of NRS 361AR.265 or 361A.280
at the time real property is sold or transferred, the seller must
notify the buyer in writing that there is a lien for deferred
taxes on the property.

The following list contains real property which has a prior
approved application for agricultural assessment.

You will please take further notice that deferred taxes on all
qualified agricultural real property in Douglas County will
annually attach as a perpetual lien under NRS 361R.280(3).
Persons desiring information regarding these liens should contact
the Douglas County BAssessor's Office.

Dated this 8th day of January, 1992 : 59 ;. .

Barbara G. Byington ars €y I
Douglas County Assessor 3685&0

Courthouse ® P.O. Box 218 ® Minden, Nevada 89423
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1-190-09
13-031-16

13-031-17

13-063-05
13-063-06

15-020-05
15-040-04

15-060-31

15-060-42
15-060-45

- 17-042-08

17-042-09
17-042-10

© 17-042-11

17-042-12
17-042-13

17-051-08

1?7-051-11
1?7-081-15

'17-081-20

17-081-21
17-081-22

- 17=-094-22

17-100-32
17-100-33
17-130-07
17-130-09
17-130-10

17-130-20

17-130-21
17-130-36

17-130-40

17-130-42
17-130-45

17-130-46

17-140-19
17-170-24%

17-180-10

17-190-04
17-190-20

17-200-01

17-200-02
17-200-05
19-020-12
19-041-08

19-060-23

19-060-38
19-060-39
19-060-40
19-060-42
19-060-43

'19-060—-46

15-020-01

DQUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

EXEAE BY PARCEL *wkkk

GLENBROOK HOMEOWNERS ASSN
GROSSy HARVEY A

‘GROSSy HARVEY A

ENGLISHy LAWRENCE B & DIANNA L
HILLy DONALD A & DORIS L

GERBERy ERNST W

RABEy ELIZABETH S TRUST
SCHNEIDERy HARRY R

RICHTER FAMILY TRUST

LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LEVERTYy DONALD R & KATHLEEN J

- BLANCHARDy AMELIA PHIPPS H ETAL

DERUNTZ,y GEOFFREY €& AMELIA ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HUSSMANy MAHLGN ET AL
HUSSMANy J H & G ETAL

SMALTZy JOSEPH W & MICHELE ANN
ORSIy JAMES & VIVICA B

CLEARYy BARBARA PERKINS
CLEARYy BARBARA PERKINS
BRIERLYy JUDITH R

HUBERy GOTTLIEB T & B TRUSTEES
HUBERy GOTTLIEB T & B TRUSTEES
PARKSy ANN M ‘

SHABERy CHARLOTTE W

SHABERy CHARLQOTTE W

'GENOA LAKES VENTURE

GENOA LAKES VENTURE
RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY MEDICAL

SHABERy CHARLOTTE W

RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY MEDICAL
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
GENOA LAKES VENTURE
SHALLENBERGERy J L TRUSTEE

WHITE RABBIT ASSOCIATES

BARTELSy ERNEST TRUST

E C DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
MINDEN/GARDNERVILLE SANITATION D

- STURGISy WILLIAM T TRST

STURGISy WILLIAM T TRST
KERNy ALFRED K & PHYLLIS J ETAL

ALLERMANy FRED & LINDA

ALLERMANy FLOYD D ETAL
SARMAN-RABEy INC

'SCHWARTZy W C & MARION Y

COLDWELL. BANKER ITILDO INC
COLDWELL BANKER ITILDO INC
COLDWELL-BANKER ITILOO INC
GUDDATy BRENT L & FRANCES R
HELLMAN, DOUGLAS A & AMELIA V
ERIKSONy RONALD W & AVIS IRENE

*akak BY NAME #dtsk

19-020-12
19-020-11
37-060-13
19-080-22
31-020-21
31-020-22
31-020-23
31-020-24
31-020=25
31-020-26
31-020-27
31-020-30
19-300-35
17-180-10
25-160-38
21-020-44%
31-020-09
23-030-17
31-020-37
31-020-39
21-020-43
23-270-30
23-270~10
27-100-12
23=472-46
23-472-53
17-042-08
35-170-07
35-170-17
25-143-09
17-094-22
19-300-33
19-200-17
23-4173-40
35-150-30

35-110-14%

19-080~-15
25-040-10
23-260-26
35-110-08
19-340-01
17-081-21
17-081-22
23-260-27
19-060-38
19-060-39
19-060-48

19-060-49

19-060-50
19-060-51
19-060-40
19-212-47
29-120-01
23-020-03

ALLERMANy FLOYD D ETAL

ALLERMANy FRED
ALLREDy PAMELA
ANDERSONs RITA
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
AQUEDUCT I LTD
ARROWOOD

BARTELSy

BARTCON MEMORIAL NEVADA MEDICAL

£ L

(o
M
DBA
DBA
DBA
DBA

DBA

DBA
DBA
DBA

INDA

AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT
AQUEDUCT

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ERNEST TRUST

BEGIN, EOWIN A & MILODRED R
BENSONy MATTHEW C & JOYCE S
BENTLY NEVADA CORP '
BENTLYy DONALD E
BENTLYy DONALD E
~ BERTRAMy BRUCE L & PATTI A
BING CONSTRUCTION
BING CONSTRUCTION

BING CONSTRUCTION

BINGy D GERALD JR
BINGy D GERALD JR

BLANCHARDy AMELIA

BREEDENy
BREEDEN,

- BREUER FAM TR & HARRISON FAM TR

BRIERLY

CG NEvV CO
CO NEV INC

CO NEV INC

TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE

"PHIPPS H ETAL

JAMES & NANCY
JAMES & NANCY

JUDITH

R

BROWNy ROBERT H & ARLENE M

BUCKLEYy DENNIS R & THERESE S

BURGMAN,

JOHN R

BURKEy MAURICE W
BURNAUGHy WILLIAM & JEANA M
BUSHy ROBERT A
CARSON VALLEY INN INC
CHRISTLy JOHN & JOAN

CLARKy BRUCE A & PATRICIA D
CLARKy HELEN M TRUST
'CLEARYy BARBARA
CLEARYys BARBARA

CLEMENS
COLDRELL
COLDWELL
COLDHKELL
'COLOWELL
COLDWELL
COLDMWELL

THOMAS
BANKER
BANKER
BANKER
BANKER
BANKER
BANKER

COLDWELL-BANKER

COLLEYy D
CROCKETT y

OROTHY
BRIAN

CROSSy LAWRENCE

PERKINS

PE
o

IT
IT
IT
IT
IT
IT
IT
N

RKINS

& SUSAN J
ILCO INC
ILDO INC
ILDO INC
ILDO INC
ILDO INC
ILDO INC
ILDO INC

& RONDA

E

& CAROL

1/08/92
9 14 19

DATE
TIME
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19-060-47 LOCKMAN, DON & FRANCIE
_ 19-060-48  COLDWELL BANKER ITILDO INC
19-060-49  COLDWELL BANKER ITILDO INC
19-060-50 COLDWELL BANKER ITILDO INC
19-060-51  COLDWELL BANKER ITILDO INC
19-060-53  PHILIPSs, MICHAEL €& LADELL
19-070-05  JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST
e .. 19=070-09  FEILs HAROLD
19-080~03  GORRINDOy ROBERT FAMILY TRUST
19-080-15 BUSHs ROBERT A
19-080-22  ANDERSONy RITA M.
19-106-08  HEISE, ROY
19-110-03  HUSSMAN FAMILY TRUST 83
o 19-110-04% ROBERTS, GILLIAN M & S J TRUSTEE
19-110-45 MELNIKOFF, NORMAN L & SHIRLEY L
19-110-46  MIRTLE, DAN & BETTY
19-110-55 U S FOREST SERVICE
"19-110-56 U S FOREST SERVICE
19-191-25  PARKER, DOUGLAS R
o 19-192-10  STRUTHERS, BARBARA J
19-200-17 BUCKLEY, DENNIS R & THERESE §
19-200-21  TURNERy MYRA NANCY
19-200-22  MUSTACCHIOy JON C
19-200-23  SERVATIUS, KEVIN O & REBECCA A
19-200-24  HALLjs JACK & CHERYL
L 19-200-35  HALLs JACK & CHERYL
19-200-36  HALL+ JACK & CHERYL
19-200-37  HALLy JACK & CHERYL
o  19-200-39  HALLy JACK & CHERYL
19-212-07 ZANETTIy L J JR & URBANy B A
19-212-38  SEVERSON, ROBERT SHOE & JUNE E
-  19-212-39  SEVERSON, ROBERT SHOE & J E
19-212-47 COLLEY, DOROTHY N
19-230-86  THRANy LOIS & DONALD E TRUSTEES
19-230-11  JENKINSy MYLORED E ,
19-260-21 LEISINGs NATHAN A & CYNTHIA S
19-270-04  WELCHsy VERNE & DE'LILA
- 19-280-34  DONOHOE, WILLIAM J
19-280-35 GERMANO, DOMINIC J
19-300-02 ROOKERs DONALD L & TONI M
19-300-10 KAWCAKy PETER R & M
19-300-12  GILES PROPERTIES
19-300-15 = JACKSONy JERALD R TRUSTEE
19-300-18 GARDNERy JACK A & SUE A
19-300-19  GARDNERy JACK A & SUE A
19-300-26  GILES PROPERTIES
19-300-27  PALMER, DONALD J & ELIZABETH K
19-300-29  LEWALLEN, ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-30 LEWALLEN, ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-31  LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-32  LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-33  BROWNy ROBERT H & ARLENE M
19-300-34  GAINES, TED & JUDY
19-300-35  ARROWOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

 RRkEx BY NAME **%%%x

23-100-16

 23-100-14

23-100~15
17-042-09

19-280-34
19-330-31

23-010-61
37-520-03
37-530-03
21-020-21

21-020-20

21-020-22
19-310-01
23-473-36
23-473-37
23-473-38
23-473-42
17-190-04
23-291-15
23-020-18

23-472-49

13-063-05
23-260-25

- 19+060-46

19-070-09
23-260-22

19-300-34

27-070~-07
19-300~-18

19-300-19

17-130-20
17-130-21
17-130-46
15-020-01
19-280-35
19-300-12
19-300-26

1-190-09
25-020-05
23-472-51
19-080-03
23-020-02
35-010-21
37-070-02

37-070-03

37-070-05
37-070-06
37-070-11
37-540-14
21-020-38
21-020-39
13-031-16
13-031-17
19-060-42

" DEGENHARTy TYSON A € LUDWIG A

" "DONOHOEy WILLIAM J

DOUGLAS COUNTY

DYEy JAMES A & VIRGINIA

1

DATE 1/08/92
TIME 9 14 19

DEGENHART FAMILY TRUST
DEGENHARTy DEREK A & LUDWIG A

DERUNTZy GEOFFREY & AMELIA ETAL
DONOHOEy WILLIAM J

DOUGLAS COUNTY

DOUGLAS COUNTY
DRAYTONe JOHN W & V C

DRAYTONy JOHN 1985 FAMILY TRUST
DRAYTONy JOHN 1985 FAMILY TRUST

DRESSLERy BUDD F & RUTH M

DYEs» JAMES A & VIRGINIA

DYEy JAMES A & VIRGINIA

DYEs JAMES A & VIRGINIA

E C DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
EASTSIDE MEMORIAL PARK INC
EDWARDSy CHARLES W & LYNN A
EDWARDSs JOE M & PATRICIA R
ENGLISHy LAWRENCE B € DIANNA L
ERIKSENy DAVID J & SHARON M

 ERIKSONy RONALD W & AVIS IRENE

FEILs HAROLD
FLANAGAN s BETTY L TRUSTEE

"GAINESy TED & JuDY

GANSBERGe CHRIS H ET AL
GARDNERy JACK A & SUE A

_GARDNERy JACK A & SUE A

GENOA LAKES VENTURE
GENOA LAKES VENTURE

" GENOA LAKES VENTURE

GERBERy ERNST W
GERMANGy DOMINIC J

GILES PROPERTIES

GILES PROPERTIES

GLENBROOK HOMEOWNERS ASSN
GODECKEy CHARLOTTE L

GONCHARy LEONARD & LOIS
GORRINDO ». ROBERT FAMILY TRUST
GOULARTy ANDREW J & EVELYN A
GRAHAMy EDWARD E & LOUISE M
GREGORYy GEGRGE G & M

GREGORYy GEORGE G &
GREGORYy GEORGE G &
GREGORYy GEORGE G &
GREGORYs GEQRGE G &
GREGORYs GEORGE G &
GRIMMy PETER & KAREN
GRIMMy PETER & KAREN
GROSSy HARVEY A
GROSSy HARVEY A ,
GUDDATy BRENT L & FRANCES R

mmmmmm

M
M
M
M
M

mzcégégwwmw
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19-310-01

 19-330-31

19-340-01

21-020-20
21-020-21

- 21-020-22

21-020-38
21-020-39

21-020-44%
21-020-45

21-290-27
23-010-61

23-020-02

23-020-03
23-020-08

~ 23-020-10

23-020-11
23-020-12
23-020-13
23-020-16
23-020-18

~ 23-030-17

23-040-18
23-040-22

23-040-25
23-090-70

~ 23-090-71

23-100-14
23-100-15

- 23-100-16

23-120-02
23-140-23

23-170-03
23-170-11

21-020-43

21-020-48

DRESSLER
DONOHOE »

DRAYTONy
DRAYTON,

"DRAYTON

GRIMM,y F
BERTRAMy
BEGINy
JOHNSON ¢

MEEK S
DOUGLAS

CROSS»
JOHNSON

GUNDERSON)y
GUNDERSON,
OWENy JAMES D & ANN
LINDA LOUISE

"VANWYK

1 23-040-23

- 23~-140-24

23-260-22

23-260-25
23-260-26

- 23=260-27

23-260-38
23-260-49

23-260-55

23-260-58
23-260-74

23-270-10
23-270-30
23-270-40
23-280-24
23-280-25

23-280-26

HOPKINSy ROBERT W & LENORE T
E CHARLES W & LYNN A
BENTLY NEVADA CORP

EDWARDSy

THAHELD
THAHELD»
"THAHELDy
THAHELD»
QUILLEN,

» BUDD F & RUTH M
D JEy WILLIAM J

CLARKy HELEN M TRUST

JOHN 1985 FAMILY TRUST
JOHN W &€ V C

JOHN 1985 FAMILY TRUST
GRIMMy PETER & KAREN

PETER & KAREN

BRUCE L & PATTI A
EDWIN A & MILDRED R
MARTIN W & SUSAN D
VANWINKLEs RAYMOND W & CLAUDIA
WILSON P

COUNTY

"GOULARTy ANDREW J & EVELYN A
LAWRENCE E & CAROL
DEAN & SHANNON
ALTON J & MAURICE
ALTON J & MAURICE

FRED H
FRED H
'RONALD F
FRED H

WENDELL & SUZY

KINGy KATHRYN E

DEGENHARTy
DEGENHART,

NEBEy JOSEPH L

SHAHIN

SHAHIN,

MACMILLA
JONESy C

FLANAGANy BETTY L TRUSTEE
DAVID J & SHARON M
JOHN & JOAN

THOMAS 0 €& SUSAN J

ERIKSEN,
CHRISTL

" CLEMENS y

WILLIS,
HALLy W
‘MCTEEy R
NORTON»

'ROBERTSy DAVID K & GAIL W
BING CONSTRUCTION CO NEV INC
BING CONSTRUCTION CO NEV CO

SHAHIN,

23-280-27

SHAHINy
SHAHIN,
SHAHINy
SHAHIN,

JOHN-S
JOHN S

Ne ROY A & SUSANNE S

HARLES D

MARTY J & DIANE
& BARBARA R
UDY L & SHARON K

RICHARD

JULIE ANN

JOHN S
JOHN §
JOHN §
JOHN §
JOHN S

DEREK A & LUDWIG A
TYSON A & LUDWIG A
"DEGENHART FAMILY TRUST

DOUGLAS COUNTY

~ 35-010-08

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

RRERE BY NANE soeesx |

23-020~-10
23-020~11

27-170-02

19-200-24
19-200-35

- 19-200-36

19-200-37
19-200-39
23-260-49
25-030-27
19-100-08
19-060-43
25-360-01
25-360-02

25-160-02

35-080-02
13-063-06
17-042~-10
17-042-11
17-042-12
17-042-13
23-020-16
17-100~-32

- 17-100-33

19-110-03
17-051-11

17-051-08

19-300~15
35-010-07

35-040~14
25-160-37

' 35-070-11

35-070~-19
35-070-53

35-100-39

35-100-57
35-210-06

25=-160-15

25-160-14%
19-230-11
19-070-05
23-020-08

21-020-45

23=-170-11
19-300-10
31-020-40

- 35-110-12

17-200-05
23-090-71
23-472-52
31-020-38
19-260-21
15-060-45

GUNDERSONy -ALTON J & MAURICE
GUNDERSONy ALTON J & MAURICE
HAASEy EDWIN H & SUSAN A~
HALL+s JACK & CHERYL

HALLy JACK & CHERYL
‘HALL 9 JACK & CHERYL

HALLy JACK & CHERYL

HALL ¢ JACK & CHERYL

~ HALLs W RICHARD & BARBARA R

HANLYy LEO A
HEISEys ROY

HELLMANy
HELLWINKEL
HELLWINKEL »

HERBIGy
HERBIGy

DOUGLAS A & AMELIA V
R A & E TRUSTEES

R A & E C TRUSTEES
HERMAN & A TRUSTEES -
HERMAN & A TRUSTEES

HILL ¢ DONALD A & DORIS L

- HOLLISTERy

HOLLISTERy

HOPKINSy

FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
FRANCIS G JR ETAL
HOLLISTERy FRANCIS G JR ETAL
ROBERT W & LENORE T
HUBERy GOTTLIEB T & B TRUSTEES
"HUBERy GOTTLIEB T € B

HUSSMAN FAMILY TRUST 83
J HE&G ETAL
ET AL

HUSSMAN,
HUSSMAN,
JACKSON
JACOBSEN

. JACOBSEN

.JACOBSEN
JACOBSEN

JACOBSEN

JACOBSEN
JACOBSEN

~ JACOBSEN

JACOBSEN
JACOBSEN

MAHLON
JERALD
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

R TRUSTEE

82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82

TRS

TRS

TRS
TRUST

TRUST

TRUST
TRUST

TRUST

TRUST

TRUST

JACOBSENy BERTHA ETAL

JACOBSEN

JENKINSy

JOHNSON,
JOHNSON

TERRY & L

NKINSy MYLDRED E
JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST
DEAN & SHANNON

MARTIN W & SUSAN D

JONESy CHARLES D

KAWCAKy PETER R & M

KAYy IRVING
KEITHy ERIC PETER

KERNy ALFRED K & PHYLLIS J ETAL
~ KINGy KATHRYN E
LADDy DWIGHT

R AND PATRICIA L

LEDBETTERy JESSICA L

LEISING.
LEVERTY,

'NATHAN A & CYNTHIA S
DONALD R & KATHLEEN J

TRUSTEES

S pRTE U1/ 6892
TIME 9 14 19
gh (\(‘"“‘%"l

268535
BOOK 192 HGE 691
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23-280-28  SHAHINy JOHN S
...23—-280-29 _ SHAHINs JOHN S
23-280-30 SHAHINs JOHN S
23-280-31  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-32  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-33  SHAHINy JOHN
23-280-34  SHAHIN, JOHN S
. 23=280-35  SHAHIN, JOHN
23-280-36 SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-37  SHAHINs JOHN
23-280-38  SHAHIN, JOHN
23-280-39  SHAHIN, JOHN
23-280-40  SHAHINy JOHN
_23-280-41 _ SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-42  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280~43  SHAHIN, JOHN S
23-280-44  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-45  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-46  SHAHINy JOHN S
 23-280-47 SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-48  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-49  SHAHINs JOHN §
 23-280-50 SHAHINy JOHN S
723-280-51 SHAHINy JOHN S
23-280-52  SHAHINs JOHN S
23-291-12  SHAHINs JOHN S
23-291-13  SHAHIN, JOHN S
23-291-14  SHAHINy JOHN S
 23=291-15  EASTSIDE MEMORIAL PARK
23-295-23  TEDSENy HARRY
23-295-36  SHAHINy JOHN S
__ 23-295-38  SHAHIN, JOHN S
23-295-39  SHAHINy JOHN S
23-310-03 NV CARSON RANCH
 23-310-04 NV CARSON_ RANCH
23-310-07 NV CARSON RANCH
23-320-01 NV CARSON RANCH
L 23-320-02 NV CARSON RANCH
23-320-03 NV CARSON RANCH
23-320-04 NV CARSON RANCH
23-320-05 NV CARSON RANCH
23-320-06 NV CARSON RANCH
23-340-01 NV CARSON RANCH
o 23-340-02 NV CARSON RANCH
23-340-03 NV CARSON RANCH
23-340-04 NV CARSON RANCH
23-340-05 NV CARSON RANCH
23-340-06 NV CARSON RANCH
23-350-01 NV CARSON RANCH
1 23-350-02 NV CARSON RANCH
' 23-350-03 NV CARSON RANCH
23-350-04 NV CARSON RANCH
23-350-05 NV CARSON RANCH
23-360-01 NV CARSON RANCH

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

INC

DOUGLAS COUNTY
AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

1/08/92

~ DATE
, TIME 9 14 19
_ ¥%%kkk BY NAME **%%x =
19-300-29  LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-30  LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-31  LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
19-300-32 LEWALLENy ALBERTA ETAL
115-060-42 _LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
17-130-45 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
19-060-47  LOCKMANy DON & FRANCIE
37-520-01  LODATOy JOSEPH S -
37-520-04  LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-520-07 LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-520-08  LODATOy JOSEPH S
37252009 LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-530-01  LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-530-02 LODATOy JOSEPH S )
37-530-04  LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-530-05  LODATOs JOSEPH S
 37-530-06 ~ LODATOy JOSEPH S S
37-530-07  LODATOy JOSEPH §
37-530-08 = LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-530-09 ~ LODATOy JOSEPH § -
23-170-03  MACMILLANy ROY A & SUSANNE S
35-010-18 MCDOUGALy SEAN D & LINDA C
23-260-55  MCTEEs RUDY L & SHARON K
21-290-27  MEEKSy WILSON P
19-110-45. MELNIKOFFy NORMAN L & SHIRLEY L
17-190-20  MINDEN/GARDNERVILLE SANITATION D
19-110-46  MIRTLEy DAN & BETTY
19-200-22  MUSTACCHIO, JON C -
23-420~-01"_ N V CARSON RANCHy INC ]
23-120-02 ~NEBEy JOSEPH L
33-030-01 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-030-02 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED -
33-030-03 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-030-04 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-030-05 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED -
33-030-10 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-030-12 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-030-14 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED ) -
33-030-15 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
33-070-01 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED
'33-070-08  NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED -
23-473-10 NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K -
23-473-11  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K
23-473-12  NICKELLs JIM R & KARON K ]
23-473-13  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K
23-473-14 NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K
23-473-15  NICKELLs JIM R & KARON K
23-473-16  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K
23-473-17 NICKELLy JIM R & KARGN K
23-260-58  NORTONy JULIE ANN
23-310-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-310-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-310-07 NV CARSON RANCH INC .
23-320-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC 268535
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23-360~02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-320~-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-360~03 NV CARSON RANCH INC , , ~ 23-320-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-360-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC - 23-320-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC 77
23-360~05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-320-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-360-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-320-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
T T 23=370~01 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-340-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC -
23-370~-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-340-02 NV_CARSON RANCH INC
__ 23-370~03 NV CARSON RANCH INC . 23-340-03 NV CARSON RANCH 'INC
T ©23-370-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-340-04% NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-370-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-340-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC
) 23-370~06 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-340~06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
T 23-380-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23~350~01 NV CARSON RANCH INC T
23-380-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-350-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC
_ 23-380-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-350-03 NV. CARSON RANCH INC
T T T23=380-04 NV CARSOGN RANCH INC 23=350~04 NV CARSON RANCH INC CTTmT
23-380-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-350~05 NV CARSON RANCH INC
___ 23-380-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-360-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC
T 7723-390-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-360~02 NV CARSON RANCH INC T
23-390-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-360~03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
. 23=390-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC | 23-360~04 NV CARSON RANCH INC
o 23-390-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-360~-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC -
23-390-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-360-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
L _ 23=390-07 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-370-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC
- 23-400-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC ‘ 23-370-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC T
23-400-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-370~03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
_ 23-400-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-370-04% NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-400-07 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-370~05 NV CARSON RANCH INC T
23-400-08 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-370~-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
o 23-400-09 NV CARSON RANCH INC My 23-380-01 - NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-410-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC '~ 23-380-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-410-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-380-03 NV. CARSON RANCH INC
o ~ 23-410-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-380-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-410-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-380~05 NV CARSON RANCH INC - )
23-410-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-380-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
. 23-420-01 N V CARSON RANCHs INC , 23-390-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-420-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC ' 23-390-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-420-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC 23-390~03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
o 23-420-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC , _ '23-390-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-472-46 BINGy D GERALD JR TRUSTEE 23-390-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC o e
23-472-47 RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANYs INC 23-390~07 NV CARSON RANCH INC
i 23-472-48  RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC o 23-400-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-472-49  EDWARDSy JOE M & PATRICIA R 23-400-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC T
23-472-50 SPAULDINGy DAVID G & TONI E 23-400~06 NV CARSON RANCH INC
] _23-472-51  GONCHAR, LEONARD & LOIS 23-400~07 NV CARSON RANCH INC
1 23-472-52  LADDy DWIGHT R AND PATRICIA L 23-400-038 NV CARSON RANCH INC ST
23-472-53 BINGs D GERALD JR TRUSTEE 23-400~-09 NV CARSON RANCH INC
e 23=473-10 NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K 23-410-01 NV CARSON RANCH INC /
23-473-11 NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K 23-410-02 NV CARSON RANCH INC -
23-473-12  NICKELL9¢ JIM R & KARGON K 23-410-03 NV CARSON RANCH INC
_  23-=473-13  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K '23-410-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC i -
23-473-14  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K 23-410-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC
23-473-15  NICKELLs JIM R E KARCN K 23-420-04 NV CARSON RANCH INC
. 23=473-16  NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K 23-420-05 NV CARSON RANCH INC o R
23-473-17 NICKELLy JIM R & KARON K -~

23-420-06 NV CARSON RANCH INC o o
268535
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23-473-36 DYE, JAMES A & VIRGINIA
23-473-37 _DYEy JAMES A & VIRGINIA
23-473-38 DYE, JAMES A & YIRGINIA
23-473-39  RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC
23-473-40  BURGMANs JOHN R
23-473-41 RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC
23-473-42 DYEy JAMES A & VIRGINIA
23-473-43  TOWNSENDy KENNETH J & EMILIE K
23-480-26  SYPHUS, PAUL & JOHANNA TRUSTEES
25-020-03 REY, JESUS & MARY
25-020-04  REY, JESUS & MARY
25-020-05 GODECKEy CHARLOTTE L
25-030-27 HANLYs LEO A
o 25-030-28 WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES
25-030-29  WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES
25-030-34 VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-030-35  VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-030-36  VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-040-10 CARSON VALLEY INN INC
o 25-110-03 WARRENy GLENN C & VICKI J
25-110-06 VAUDAGNA ENTERPRISES ET AL
25-142-06  RYAN, RONALD W
25-143-09  BREUER FAM TR & HARRISON FAM TR
25-160-02 HERBIGy HERMAN & A TRUSTEES
25-160-14  JACOBSEN, TERRY & L
__ 25-160-15 JACOBSEN, BERTHA ETAL
25-160-37 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST
25-160-38 BARTON MEMORIAL NEVADA MEDICAL
________ _25-360-01 HELLWINKELy R A & E  TRUSTEES
25-360-02 ~ HELLWINKELy R A & E C TRUSTEES
27-070-07 GANSBERG, CHRIS H ET AL
) 27-100-12 BING CONSTRUCTION CO NEV INC
"27-140-09  SHIELDS DEVELOPMENT CORP
27-140-10 SHIELDS DEVELOPMENT CORP
e 27-160-04 POPE, EVA LYNN
27-160-19  WHITE, STEVEN Jy LINDA A
27-170-02  HAASEy EDWIN H & SUSAN A
e ....29-020-04  PRUETT RANCHES INC
29-120-01 CROCKETTy BRIAN & RONDA
31-010-02  SORENSENy LOIS J
31-010-08  SORENSEN, LOIS J
31-010-10  SPRINGMEYER, OON
31-020-09  BENSONy MATTHEW C €& JOYCE S
' 31-020-21  AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AGUEDUCT
31-020-22 AQUEDUCT.I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
31-020-23  AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
) 31-020-24  AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
31-020-25 AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
31-020-26  AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
31-020-27 AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AQUEDUCT
31-020-30 AQUEDUCT I LTD DBA AGUEDUCT
31-020-37  BENTLYy DONALD E
31-020-38 LEDBETTERy JESSICA L
31-020-39  BENTLY, DONALD E

B i I8

17-081-20

23-020-12

19-300-27
19-191-25

33-010-01

© 17-130-07

19-060-53
27-160-04
29-020-04
23-090~-70
15-020~-05

17-130-36

17-130-42
25-020-03
25-020-04
15-060-31
23-472-47
23-472-48
23-473-39
23-473-41
23-260-24
35-060-06
37-060-04

39-030-04

19-110-04
19-300-02

25-142-06

33-030-13
19-041-08
15-040-04
19-060-23
19-200-23
19-212-39
19-212-38
17-130-09
17-130-10
17-130-40
23-280-33
23-280-35
23-280-37
23-280-38
23-280-39
23-280-40
23-140-23
23-140-24
23~270-40
23-280-24
23-280-25
23-280-26
23-280-27
23-280-28
23-280-29
23-280-30
23-280-31

BY NAME *##%%

"REYy

SHAHIN,

"SHAHINy

DATE
TIME

1/08/92
9 14 19

ORSIy JAMES & VIVICA B
_OWENs JAMES D & ANN

PALMERy DONALD J & ELIZABETH K

PARKERy DOUGLAS R
PARKHURSTy DAVE W ET AL
PARKSy ANN M .

PHILIPSy MICHAEL & LADELL
POPEs EVA LYAN -

PRUETT RANCHES INC
QUILLENy WENDELL & SUZY
RABEy ELIZABETH S TRUST

"RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY MEDICAL .

RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY MEDICAL
REYy JESUS & MARY

JESUS & MARY

RICHTER FAMILY TRUST

RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
RINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
ROBERTSy DAVID K & GAIL W
ROBERTSe GEQRGE C-
ROBERTSy GEORGE C TRUSTEE
ROBERTSy GEORGE C TRUSTEE
ROBERTSy
ROOKERy

INC -
INC
INC
ANC

~

DONALD L & TONI M_

RYANy RONALD W

SARIO LIVESTOCK CO
SARMAN-RABEy INC

SCHNEIDERy HARRY R

SCHWARTZy W C & MARION Y

GILLIAN M & S. J TRUSTEE.

SERVATIUSy KEVIN O & REBECCA A

SEVERSONy ROBERT SHOE £ J E
SEVERSONs ROBERT SHOE €& JUNE E
SHABERy CHARLOTTE W

SHABERy CHARLOTTE W

SHABERy CHARLOTTE W

SHAHINy JOHN -
SHAHINs JOHN
SHAHINy JOHN
SHAHINy JOHN
SHAHINy JOHN
SHAHINy JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN

SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,
SHAHIN,

Lo ounn

SHAHIN,

68530
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31-020-40 KAYy IRVING 23-2680-32  SHAHINy JOHN S
33-010-01 PARKHURSTy DAVE W ET AL 23-280-34  SHAHINe JOHN S
“332030-01 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-36 SHAHINy JOHN S
33-030-02 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-41  SHAHINs JOHKN S
33-030-03 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-42  SHAHINy JOHN S
T 332030-04 82 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-43  SHAHINy JOHN S T
33-030-05 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-44  SHAHINy JOHN S
33-030-10 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-45  SHAHINy JOHN S
'33<030-12  NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280=46  SHAHINy JOHN S
33-030-13 SARIO LIVESTOCK CO 23-280-47 SHAHINy JOHN S
33-030-14 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-48  SHAHINy JOHN S
TTTTTTTTTTTT '332030~15 82 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-49  SHAHINy JOHN S i }
33-070-01 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-50  SHAHINe JOHN S
33-070~08 NEVADA BIGHORNS UNLIMITED 23-280-51 SHAHINy JOHN S
T 362010=-07 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRS 23-280-52  SHAHINy JOHN S B
35-010-08  JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRS 23-291-12  SHAHINy JOHN S
35-010-18 MCDOUGALy SEAN D & LINDA C 23-291-13  SHAHINy JOHN S
TTTTTTTTTT "36=010=-21 2 GRAHAMe EDWARD E & LOUISE M 23-291-14  SHAHINy JOHN S
35-040-14% JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRS 23-295-36  SHAHINs JOHN S
35-060-06 ROBERTSy GEORGE C 23-295-38  SHAHINy JOHN S
T 35=070-11  JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 23-295-39  SHAHINy JOHN S
35-070-19  JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 17-140-19  SHALLENBERGERs J L TRUSTEE
35-070-53 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 27-140-09 SHIELDS DEVELOPMENT CORP
T T 35-080-02 8 2 HERBIGy HERMAN & A TRUSTEES 27-140-10  SHIELDS DEVELOPMENT CORP. .
35-100-39 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 17-081-15  SMALTZy JOSEPH W & MICHELE ANN
35-100~57 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 31-010-02 ~ SORENSEN, LOIS J
T '35-110-08 CLARKjy BRUCE A & PATRICIA D 31-010-08 SORENSENy LOIS J -
35-110-11 STEINBERGERy MATTHEW MARTIN 23-472-50 SPAULOINGy DAVID G & TONI E
35-110-12 KEITHy ERIC PETER 31-010-10_  SPRINGMEYERy DON
35=110-14% BURNAUGHy WILLIAM €& JEANA M '35=110-11  STEINBERGERy MATTHEW MARTIN
35-150-30 BURKEy MAURICE W 19-192-10 STRUTHERSy BARBARA J
 35-170-07_ BREEDENy JAMES & NANCY 17-200~01  STURGISe WILLIAM T TRST
T "35-170-17  BREEDENy JAMES & NANCY 17-200-02 STURGISy WILLIAM T TRST
35-210-06 JACOBSEN FAMILY 82 TRUST 23-480-26  SYPHUSy PAUL & JOHANNA TRUSTEES
 37-060-04  ROBERTSy GEORGE C TRUSTEE 23-295-23  TEDSENe HARRY
37=-060-13 ALLREDy PAMELA C 37-070-19  TEMMEy EVERETT
37-070-02 GREGORYy GEORGE G & M E 37-070-29  TEMMEy EVERETT
- 37-070-03  GREGORYy GEORGE G & M E 37-070-30 TEMMEs EVERETT
37-070-05 GREGORYy GEORGE G & M E 37-162-01 TEMMEy EVERETT T
37-070-06 GREGORYy GEORGE G & M E 37-540-05  TEMMEs EVERETT
_37-070-11  GREGORY, GEORGE G & M E 39-040-06 TEMMEy EVERETT
37-070-19 TEMMEy EVERETT 39-040-07? TEMME,s EVERETT -
37-070-29 TEMMEy EVERETT 39-040-08 TEMMEy EVERETY
B  37-070-30  TEMMEy EVERETT 39-040-09 TEMMEy EVERETT
37-162-01 TEMMEy EVERETT 39-040-10 TEMMEs EVERETT i -
37-520-01 LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-11 TEMMEe EVERETT
 37-520-03  DOUGLAS COUNTY 39-040-12  TEMMEs EVERETT
37-520-04% LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-13  TEMMEy EVERETT
37-520-07 LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-14 TEMMEe EVERETT
) 37-520-08  LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-15  TEMMEs EVERETT
37-520-09 LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-16  TEMMEs EVERETT o
37-530-01 LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040-17 TEMME, EVERETT
) _ 37-530-02  LODATOy JOSEPH S 39-040~-18  TEMMEy EVERETT
37-530-03 DOUGLAS COUNTY 39-040-19 TEMMEe EVERETT 268"5“35
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37-530-04 LODATO,s JOSEPH S

oo ..37-530-05  LODATOs JOSEPH S
37-530-06 LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-530-07 LODATOy JOSEPH $
37-530-08  LODATOs JOSEPH §
37-530-09 LODATOy JOSEPH S
37-540-05 TEMMEs EVERETT

N 37-540~-14  GREGORY, GEORGE G & M E
39-030-03 TEMME,
39-030-04 ROBERTS,

- _39-040-06 _ TEMME, EVERETT _
39-040-07 TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-08 TEMMEy EVERETT

e 39-040-09  TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-10 TEMME, EVERETT
39-040-11 TEMME, EVERETT

B 39-040-12 TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-13 TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-14 TEMME, EVERETT

39-040-15 TEMME, EVERETT

" 39-040-16  TEMME, EVERETT
39-040-17? TEMME, EVERETT
__39-040-18 TEMME, EVERETT

T 39-040-19 TEMME, EVERETT
39-040-21 TEMME, EVERETT

. .39-040-22  TEMME, EVERETT
39-040-24 TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-28 TEMME, EVERETT

_.39-040-35 _ TEMME,

EVERETT & SELENA
GEORGE C TRUSTEE

EVERETT & SELENA

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

! DATE 1/08/9
) TIME 9 14 1
*akak BY NAME *dkkk
39-040-21  TEMMEs EVERETT
_39-040-22  TEMMEy EVERETT
39-040-24 TEMMEy EVERETT
39~-040-28 TEMMEy EVERETT
39-030-03 TEMMEy EVERETT & SELENA )
39-040-35 TEMMEy EVERETT & SELENA
23-040-18 THAHELDy FRED H
23-040-22  THAHELDs FRED H
23-040-25 THAHELD, "FRED H
23-040-23 THAHELDy RONALD F-
19-230-06 _ THRANy LOIS & DONALD E TRUSTEES B
23-473-43 TOWNSENDy KENNETH J & EMILIE K
19~-200-21 TURNERe MYRA NANCY
19-110-55 U S FOREST SERVICE
19-110=56 ‘U S FOREST SERVICE
21-020-48 VANWINKLEy RAYMOND W & CLAUDIA
23-020-13  VANWYKy LINDA LOUISE ;- )
25-110-06 VAUDAGNA ENTERPRISES ET AL
25-030-34 VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-030-35  VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-030-36 VILLAGE FINANCIAL PLAZA LIMITED
25-110-03 WARRENy GLENN C & VICKI J
°19-270-04 . WELCHy VERNE & DE'LILA )
25-030-28  WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES )
25-030-29 WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES
17-170-24 . WHITE RABBIT ASSOCIATES
27-160-19 WHITEy STEVEN Je LINDA A
23-260-38 HWILLISy MARTY J € DIANE
19-212-07  ZANETTIy L J JR & URBANy B A
REQUESTED BY
GLAS COUlr Y T
1
Y
'92 JAN-B A9 31
qU7AHNvL A:)PEAU
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